
N° MUNICIPIO POBLACIÓN TOTAL DE
REGIDORES

ELECTORES TOPE DE
CAMPAÑA 2%

1 Acatic 23.175 11 16.901 89.885,86 1.797,72
2 Acatlán de Juárez 25.250 11 17.782 94.571,34 1.891,43
3 Ahualulco de Mercado 23.630 11 17.827 94.810,67 1.896,21
4 Amacueca 5.743 11 4.587 86.880,00 1.737,60
5 Amatitán 16.490 11 11.726 86.880,00 1.737,60
6 Atemajac de Brizuela 7.758 11 4.971 86.880,00 1.737,60
7 Atengo 5.599 11 4.552 86.880,00 1.737,60
8 Atenguillo 4.176 11 3.503 86.880,00 1.737,60
9 Atoyac 8.689 11 7.122 86.880,00 1.737,60
10 Ayotlán 41.552 11 30.420 161.784,97 3.235,70
11 Ayutla 12.880 11 10.510 86.880,00 1.737,60
12 Bolaños 7.043 11 5.926 86.880,00 1.737,60
13 Cabo Corrientes 10.940 11 9.068 86.880,00 1.737,60
14 Cañadas de Obregón 4.388 11 3.826 86.880,00 1.737,60
15 Casimiro Castillo 20.548 11 16.050 86.880,00 1.737,60
16 Chimaltitán 3.270 11 2.578 86.880,00 1.737,60
17 Chiquilistlán 5.983 11 4.614 86.880,00 1.737,60
18 Cihuatlán 40.139 11 27.146 144.372,61 2.887,45
19 Cocula 29.267 11 23.441 124.668,03 2.493,36
20 Colotlán 19.689 11 15.267 86.880,00 1.737,60
21 Concepción de Buenos Aires 6.334 11 5.150 86.880,00 1.737,60
22 Cuautitlán de García Barragán 18.370 11 13.434 86.880,00 1.737,60
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23 Cuautla 2.166 11 2.248 86.880,00 1.737,60
24 Cuquío 17.820 11 14.378 86.880,00 1.737,60
25 Degollado 21.226 11 18.834 100.166,27 2.003,33
26 Ejutla 1.981 11 2.044 86.880,00 1.737,60
27 El Arenal 21.115 11 15.021 86.880,00 1.737,60
28 El Grullo 25.920 11 20.175 107.298,22 2.145,96
29 El Limón 5.368 11 5.670 86.880,00 1.737,60
30 Etzatlán 20.011 11 14.985 86.880,00 1.737,60
31 Gómez Farías 16.431 11 12.419 86.880,00 1.737,60
32 Guachinango 4.199 11 3.647 86.880,00 1.737,60
33 Hostotipaquillo 8.732 11 6.709 86.880,00 1.737,60
34 Huejúcar 5.920 11 5.408 86.880,00 1.737,60
35 Huejuquilla el Alto 10.015 11 7.093 86.880,00 1.737,60
36 Ixtlahuacán del Río 20.465 11 15.567 86.880,00 1.737,60
37 Jalostotitlán 32.678 11 26.216 139.426,52 2.788,53
38 Jamay 24.894 11 19.367 103.000,97 2.060,02
39 Jesús María 18.982 11 16.392 87.178,80 1.743,58
40 Jilotlán de los Dolores 9.425 11 6.489 86.880,00 1.737,60
41 Jocotepec 47.105 11 35.113 186.744,10 3.734,88
42 Juanacatlán 30.855 11 15.371 86.880,00 1.737,60
43 Juchitlán 5.534 11 5.167 86.880,00 1.737,60
44 La Huerta 23.258 11 18.580 98.815,41 1.976,31
45 La Manzanilla de la Paz 4.099 11 3.399 86.880,00 1.737,60
46 Magdalena 21.781 11 15.462 86.880,00 1.737,60
47 Mascota 14.451 11 11.266 86.880,00 1.737,60
48 Mazamitla 14.043 11 11.444 86.880,00 1.737,60
49 Mexticacán 5.307 11 4.884 86.880,00 1.737,60
50 Mezquitic 22.083 11 14.446 86.880,00 1.737,60
51 Mixtlán 3.638 11 3.186 86.880,00 1.737,60
52 Ojuelos de Jalisco 33.588 11 21.380 113.706,86 2.274,14
53 Pihuamo 11.386 11 8.871 86.880,00 1.737,60
54 Quitupan 7.734 11 8.487 86.880,00 1.737,60
55 San Cristóbal de la Barranca 2.924 11 2.958 86.880,00 1.737,60



56 San Diego de Alejandría 7.609 11 5.414 86.880,00 1.737,60
57 San Gabriel 16.548 11 12.576 86.880,00 1.737,60
58 San Ignacio Cerro Gordo 18.341 11 15.228 86.880,00 1.737,60
59 San Juanito de Escobedo 9.433 11 7.447 86.880,00 1.737,60
60 San Julián 16.792 11 13.114 86.880,00 1.737,60
61 San Marcos 3.791 11 2.999 86.880,00 1.737,60
62 San Martín de Bolaños 3.095 11 2.467 86.880,00 1.737,60
63 San Martín Hidalgo 28.102 11 24.654 131.119,22 2.622,38
64 San Miguel el Alto 31.965 11 25.216 134.108,14 2.682,16
65 San Sebastían del Oeste 5.086 11 4.586 86.880,00 1.737,60
66 Santa María de los Angeles 3.515 11 3.315 86.880,00 1.737,60
67 Santa María del Oro 1.815 11 1.977 86.880,00 1.737,60
68 Sayula 37.186 11 27.867 148.207,16 2.964,14
69 Talpa de Allende 14.997 11 11.487 86.880,00 1.737,60
70 Tamazula de Gordiano 38.955 11 35.157 186.978,11 3.739,56
71 Tapalpa 21.245 11 14.549 86.880,00 1.737,60
72 Tecalitlán 16.705 11 13.334 86.880,00 1.737,60
73 Techaluta de Montenegro 4.072 11 3.164 86.880,00 1.737,60
74 Tecolotlán 16.603 11 14.036 86.880,00 1.737,60
75 Tenamaxtlán 7.302 11 6.433 86.880,00 1.737,60
76 Teocaltiche 39.839 11 31.297 166.449,18 3.328,98
77 Teocuitatlán de Corona 11.039 11 9.527 86.880,00 1.737,60
78 Tequila 44.353 11 32.207 171.288,90 3.425,78
79 Teuchitlán 9.647 11 7.908 86.880,00 1.737,60
80 Tizapán el Alto 22.758 11 17.021 90.524,06 1.810,48
81 Tolimán 11.219 11 7.818 86.880,00 1.737,60
82 Tomatlán 36.316 11 26.314 139.947,72 2.798,95
83 Tonaya 5.961 11 5.435 86.880,00 1.737,60
84 Tonila 7.565 11 5.805 86.880,00 1.737,60
85 Totatiche 4.180 11 4.032 86.880,00 1.737,60
86 Tototlán 23.573 11 18.376 97.730,46 1.954,61
87 Tuxcacuesco 5.482 11 4.202 86.880,00 1.737,60
88 Tuxcueca 6.702 11 5.652 86.880,00 1.737,60



89 Tuxpan 37.518 11 28.503 151.589,64 3.031,79
90 Unión de San Antonio 19.069 11 14.086 86.880,00 1.737,60
91 Unión de Tula 13.799 11 11.789 86.880,00 1.737,60
92 Valle de Guadalupe 6.627 11 6.276 86.880,00 1.737,60
93 Valle de Juárez 6.151 11 5.663 86.880,00 1.737,60
94 Villa Corona 19.063 11 14.990 86.880,00 1.737,60
95 Villa Guerrero 5.525 11 4.686 86.880,00 1.737,60
96 Villa Hidalgo 20.088 11 14.940 86.880,00 1.737,60
97 Villa Purificación 11.303 11 9.963 86.880,00 1.737,60
98 Yahualica de González Gallo 22.394 11 20.383 108.404,44 2.168,09
99 Zacoalco de Torres 30.472 11 23.932 127.279,35 2.545,59
100 Zapotiltic 33.713 11 25.628 136.299,31 2.725,99
101 Zapotitlán de Vadillo 7.466 11 5.118 86.880,00 1.737,60
102 Zapotlán del Rey 19.279 11 14.790 86.880,00 1.737,60
1 Ameca 60.386 14 49.629 263.945,63 5.278,91
2 Arandas 80.609 14 59.080 314.209,60 6.284,19
3 Atotonilco el Alto 64.009 14 49.416 262.812,82 5.256,26
4 Autlán de Navarro 64.931 14 50.506 268.609,85 5.372,20
5 Chapala 55.196 14 39.603 210.623,61 4.212,47
6 Encarnación de Díaz 53.039 14 38.584 205.204,18 4.104,08
7 Ixtlahuacán de los Membrillos 67.969 14 37.659 200.284,68 4.005,69
8 La Barca 67.937 14 56.865 302.429,39 6.048,59
9 Poncitlán 53.659 14 38.814 206.427,41 4.128,55
10 San Juan de los Lagos 72.230 14 54.541 290.069,49 5.801,39
11 Tala 87.690 14 56.468 300.318,00 6.006,36
12 Zapotlanejo 64.806 14 55.919 297.398,21 5.947,96
1 El Salto 232.852 16 126.504 672.795,71 13.455,91
2 Lagos de Moreno 172.403 16 122.467 651.325,43 13.026,51
3 Ocotlán 106.050 16 78.246 416.141,57 8.322,83
4 Puerto de Vallarta 291.839 16 226.347 1.203.798,23 24.075,96
5 Tepatitlán de Morelos 150.190 16 123.001 654.165,44 13.083,31
6 Zapotlán el Grande 115.141 16 88.177 468.958,35 9.379,17
1 Guadalajara 1.385.629 19 1.264.270 6.723.861,97 134.477,24



2 San Pedro Tlaquepaque 687.127 19 487.539 2.592.915,23 51.858,30
3 Tlajomulco de Zúñiga 727.750 19 382.406 2.033.778,51 40.675,57
4 Tonalá 569.913 19 357.676 1.902.255,10 38.045,10
5 Zapopan 1.476.491 19 1.072.280 5.702.787,15 114.055,74

95 36.097.471,91 721.949,44TOTAL



N° MUNICIPIO y/o Distrito Presidente del CDE Jalisco Secretaria de Finanzas del CDE Jalisco

1 Acatic Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
2 Acatlán de Juárez Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
3 Ahualulco de Mercado Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
4 Amacueca Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
5 Amatitán Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
6 Atemajac de Brizuela Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
7 Atengo Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
8 Atenguillo Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
9 Atoyac Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
10 Ayotlán Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
11 Ayutla Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
12 Bolaños Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
13 Cabo Corrientes Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
14 Cañadas de Obregón Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
15 Casimiro Castillo Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
16 Chimaltitán Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
17 Chiquilistlán Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
18 Cihuatlán Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
19 Cocula Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
20 Colotlán Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
21 Concepción de Buenos Aires Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
22 Cuautitlán de García Barragán Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
23 Cuautla Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
24 Cuquío Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
25 Degollado Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
26 Ejutla Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
27 El Arenal Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
28 El Grullo Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
29 El Limón Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
30 Etzatlán Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
31 Gómez Farías Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
32 Guachinango Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
33 Hostotipaquillo Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
34 Huejúcar Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
35 Huejuquilla el Alto Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
36 Ixtlahuacán del Río Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
37 Jalostotitlán Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
38 Jamay Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
39 Jesús María Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
40 Jilotlán de los Dolores Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
41 Jocotepec Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
42 Juanacatlán Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado

CUENTAS BANCARIAS REQUERIDAS POR EL CDE JALISCO



43 Juchitlán Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
44 La Huerta Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
45 La Manzanilla de la Paz Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
46 Magdalena Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
47 Mascota Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
48 Mazamitla Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
49 Mexticacán Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
50 Mezquitic Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
51 Mixtlán Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
52 Ojuelos de Jalisco Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
53 Pihuamo Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
54 Quitupan Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
55 San Cristóbal de la Barranca Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
56 San Diego de Alejandría Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
57 San Gabriel Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
58 San Ignacio Cerro Gordo Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
59 San Juanito de Escobedo Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
60 San Julián Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
61 San Marcos Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
62 San Martín de Bolaños Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
63 San Martín Hidalgo Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
64 San Miguel el Alto Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
65 San Sebastían del Oeste Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
66 Santa María de los Angeles Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
67 Santa María del Oro Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
68 Sayula Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
69 Talpa de Allende Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
70 Tamazula de Gordiano Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
71 Tapalpa Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
72 Tecalitlán Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
73 Techaluta de Montenegro Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
74 Tecolotlán Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
75 Tenamaxtlán Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
76 Teocaltiche Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
77 Teocuitatlán de Corona Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
78 Tequila Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
79 Teuchitlán Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
80 Tizapán el Alto Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
81 Tolimán Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
82 Tomatlán Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
83 Tonaya Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
84 Tonila Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
85 Totatiche Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
86 Tototlán Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
87 Tuxcacuesco Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado



88 Tuxcueca Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
89 Tuxpan Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
90 Unión de San Antonio Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
91 Unión de Tula Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
92 Valle de Guadalupe Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
93 Valle de Juárez Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
94 Villa Corona Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
95 Villa Guerrero Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
96 Villa Hidalgo Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
97 Villa Purificación Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
98 Yahualica de González Gallo Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
99 Zacoalco de Torres Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
100 Zapotiltic Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
101 Zapotitlán de Vadillo Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
102 Zapotlán del Rey Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
103 Ameca Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
104 Arandas Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
105 Atotonilco el Alto Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
106 Autlán de Navarro Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
107 Chapala Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
108 Encarnación de Díaz Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
109 Ixtlahuacán de los Membrillos Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
110 La Barca Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
111 Poncitlán Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
112 San Juan de los Lagos Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
113 Tala Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
114 Zapotlanejo Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
115 El Salto Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
116 Lagos de Moreno Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
117 Ocotlán Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
118 Puerto de Vallarta Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
119 Tepatitlán de Morelos Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
120 Zapotlán el Grande Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
121 Guadalajara Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
122 San Pedro Tlaquepaque Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
123 Tlajomulco de Zúñiga Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
124 Tonalá Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
125 Zapopan Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado

1 Distrito Local 1 Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
2 Distrito Local 2 Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
3 Distrito Local 3 Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
4 Distrito Local 4 Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
5 Distrito Local 5 Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
6 Distrito Local 6 Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
7 Distrito Local 7 Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
8 Distrito Local 8 Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado



9 Distrito Local 9 Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
10 Distrito Local 10 Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
11 Distrito Local 11 Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
12 Distrito Local 12 Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
13 Distrito Local 13 Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
14 Distrito Local 14 Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
15 Distrito Local 15 Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
16 Distrito Local 16 Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
17 Distrito Local 17 Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
18 Distrito Local 18 Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
19 Distrito Local 19 Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado
20 Distrito Local 20 Ramiro Hernández García María Elena Homs Tirado


